

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00251

County:Randolph

Replacement of bridge 170 on SR 2621 (Foushee Rd.)

Bid Opening Date: 6/27/2017 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SMITH-ROWE, LLC		APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$38,840.00	\$38,840.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Bridge Approach Fill-SubRegional Tier, (-L- Sta. 14+15.50)	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Grading	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
4	Supplementary Clearing and Grubbing	1	ACR	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
5	Foundation Cond. Mat., Minor Strs	30	TON	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
6	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	100	SY	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
7	15" Drainage Pipe	28	LF	\$48.00	\$1,344.00	\$38.00	\$1,064.00	\$38.00	\$1,064.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00
8	15" Drainage Pipe Elbows	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
9	15" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	184	LF	\$48.00	\$8,832.00	\$42.00	\$7,728.00	\$42.00	\$7,728.00	\$60.00	\$11,040.00
10	24" RC Pipe Culverts, Class IV	68	LF	\$54.00	\$3,672.00	\$54.00	\$3,672.00	\$54.00	\$3,672.00	\$60.00	\$4,080.00
11	Pipe Removal	24	LF	\$12.00	\$288.00	\$4.00	\$96.00	\$4.00	\$96.00	\$5.00	\$120.00
12	Aggregate Base Course	55	TON	\$42.00	\$2,310.00	\$27.00	\$1,485.00	\$27.00	\$1,485.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00
13	Incidental Stone Base	50	TON	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
14	Incidental Milling	250	SY	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00
15	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0B	150	TON	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$89.00	\$13,350.00
16	Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course, Type I19.0B	160	TON	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$92.00	\$14,720.00
17	Asph. Concrete Surface Course, Type SF9.5A	150	TON	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$105.00	\$15,750.00
18	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	25	TON	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$515.00	\$12,875.00
19	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	15	TON	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
20	Right of Way Markers	10	EA	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
21	Masonry Drainage Structures	4	EA	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
22	Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.22	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
23	Frame with Two Grates, Std. 840.29	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
24	Shoulder Berm Gutter	15	LF	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
25	Adjustment of Meter Boxes or Valve Boxes	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
26	Steel Beam Guardrail	50	LF	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$19.00	\$950.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SMITH-ROWE, LLC		APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
27	Additional Guardrail Posts	5	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
28	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 TL-2	4.0	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
29	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type III	4	EA	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
30	Plain Rip Rap, Class II	258.00	TON	\$50.00	\$12,900.00	\$37.00	\$9,546.00	\$37.00	\$9,546.00	\$60.00	\$15,480.00
31	Plain Rip Rap, Class B	12	TON	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$44.00	\$528.00	\$44.00	\$528.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
32	Geotextile for Drainage	485	SY	\$3.00	\$1,455.00	\$2.00	\$970.00	\$2.00	\$970.00	\$3.00	\$1,455.00
33	Temp Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,356.00	\$4,356.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
34	Thermo Pvt Mkg Lines 4" 90 Mils	720	LF	\$2.25	\$1,620.00	\$4.09	\$2,944.80	\$2.25	\$1,620.00	\$2.25	\$1,620.00
35	Thermo Pvt Mkg Lines 4" 120 Mils	720	LF	\$2.37	\$1,706.40	\$4.14	\$2,980.80	\$2.37	\$1,706.40	\$2.37	\$1,706.40
36	10" Water Line	144	LF	\$175.00	\$25,200.00	\$244.70	\$35,236.80	\$175.00	\$25,200.00	\$150.00	\$21,600.00
37	Ductile Iron Water Pipe Fittings	930	LB	\$8.00	\$7,440.00	\$8.18	\$7,607.40	\$8.00	\$7,440.00	\$10.00	\$9,300.00
38	6" Tapping Valve	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,184.88	\$6,184.88	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
39	10" Tapping Valve	1.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,549.06	\$9,549.06	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
40	6" Line Stop	1	EA	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,247.23	\$14,247.23	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
41	10" Line Stop	2	EA	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$16,276.40	\$32,552.80	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
42	6" Force Main Sewer	122.0	LF	\$150.00	\$18,300.00	\$247.60	\$30,207.20	\$150.00	\$18,300.00	\$150.00	\$18,300.00
43	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe Fittings	450	LB	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$13.63	\$6,133.50	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
44	Abandon 6" Utility Pipe	110.00	LF	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.91	\$3,400.10	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00
45	Abandon 10" Utility Pipe	126.00	LF	\$25.00	\$3,150.00	\$26.99	\$3,400.74	\$25.00	\$3,150.00	\$15.00	\$1,890.00
46	Adjust Valve Vault Top	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,002.45	\$5,002.45	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
47	Adjust Wetwell Top	1.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,267.72	\$6,267.72	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
48	Temporary Silt Fence	435	LF	\$4.00	\$1,740.00	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$2.00	\$870.00	\$2.50	\$1,087.50
49	Erosion Control Stone CL A	65	TON	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00
50	Erosion Control Stone CL B	440	TON	\$38.00	\$16,720.00	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$30.00	\$13,200.00
51	Sediment Control Stone	175.00	TON	\$38.00	\$6,650.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$175.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00
52	Temporary Mulching	1	ACR	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00
53	Seed For Temp Seeding	100.0	LB	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
54	Fertilizer For Temp Seeding	0.5	TON	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00
55	Temporary Slope Drains	200.0	LF	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
56	Safety Fence	400.0	LF	\$2.75	\$1,100.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00
57	Silt Excavation	340.0	CY	\$12.00	\$4,080.00	\$2.00	\$680.00	\$2.00	\$680.00	\$5.00	\$1,700.00
58	Coir Fiber Mat	100	SY	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$4.45	\$445.00	\$4.45	\$445.00	\$7.20	\$720.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SMITH-ROWE, LLC		APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
59	Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat	145	SY	\$5.25	\$761.25	\$4.00	\$580.00	\$4.00	\$580.00	\$8.00	\$1,160.00
60	1/4" Hardware Cloth	300	LF	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$750.00
61	Polyacrylamide (PAM)	75.00	LB	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$7.70	\$577.50	\$10.00	\$750.00
62	Seeding and Mulching	1	ACR	\$2,750.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00
63	Mowing	1	ACR	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$250.00	\$125.00
64	Seed For Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
65	Fertilizer For Repair Seeding	0	TON	\$750.00	\$187.50	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00
66	Seed For Supp Seeding	50.0	LB	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$7.50	\$375.00
67	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.3	TON	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00
68	Specialized Hand Mowing	10.0	MHR	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
69	Response For Erosion Control	13.0	EA	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
70	Generic Eros. Control Item (Conc Washout Str)	2.0	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
71	Remove Existing Str. (-L- Sta. 14+15.50)	1	LS	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$59,302.50	\$59,302.50	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
72	Pile Excavation in Soil	157.0	LF	\$375.00	\$58,875.00	\$401.78	\$63,079.46	\$490.00	\$76,930.00	\$390.00	\$61,230.00
73	Pile Excavation not in Soil	42.0	LF	\$375.00	\$15,750.00	\$401.78	\$16,874.76	\$490.00	\$20,580.00	\$390.00	\$16,380.00
74	Unclassified Str Excav. (-L- Sta. 14+15.50)	1.0	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
75	Class A Concrete (BRIDGE)	43.6	CY	\$1,500.00	\$65,400.00	\$659.59	\$28,758.12	\$1,250.00	\$54,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$54,500.00
76	Bridge Approach Slabs (-L- Sta. 14+15.50)	1	LS	\$12,550.00	\$12,550.00	\$21,450.00	\$21,450.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
77	Reinforcing Steel (BRIDGE)	5290	LB	\$1.10	\$5,819.00	\$1.09	\$5,766.10	\$1.30	\$6,877.00	\$1.50	\$7,935.00
78	HP12X53 Piles	263	LF	\$44.50	\$11,703.50	\$50.99	\$13,410.37	\$40.00	\$10,520.00	\$50.00	\$13,150.00
79	Vertical Concrete Barrier Rail	140.00	LF	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$110.06	\$15,408.40	\$144.00	\$20,160.00	\$120.00	\$16,800.00
80	Rip Rap II (2'-0")	495	TON	\$45.00	\$22,275.00	\$35.00	\$17,325.00	\$35.00	\$17,325.00	\$55.00	\$27,225.00
81	Geotextile For Drainage	545	SY	\$2.25	\$1,226.25	\$2.00	\$1,090.00	\$2.00	\$1,090.00	\$3.00	\$1,635.00
82	Elastomeric Bearings	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
83	3'-0" X 2'-0" Prestressed Concrete Slabs	770	LF	\$150.00	\$115,500.00	\$150.67	\$116,015.90	\$165.00	\$127,050.00	\$150.00	\$115,500.00
84	Asbestos Assessment	1.0	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
				\$776,799.90		\$803,763.59		\$839,886.40		\$925,908.90	

Bidder No. 1: DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder No. 2: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 3: APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Bidder No. 4: TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC